SAN DIEGO HOUSING COMMISSION **SRO Hotel Ordinance Public Meeting Notice** We're About People



# City of San Diego Single-Room Occupancy (SRO) Hotel Ordinance Proposed Amendments

## **Public Meeting – Webinar**

You are invited to attend a public meeting to provide comments on the City of San Diego's (City) SRO Hotel Ordinance and proposals to amend it.

The San Diego Housing Commission (SDHC) administers the City's SRO Hotel Ordinance (San Diego Municipal Code Sections 143.0510 – 143.0590):

"The purpose of these regulations is to ensure the retention of the existing number of SRO hotel rooms and to provide assistance to tenants of SRO hotel rooms that will be displaced by the demolition, conversion, or rehabilitation of existing SRO hotel rooms. These regulations are intended to benefit the general public by minimizing the adverse impact on the housing supply and on displaced persons, particularly those who are very low income, elderly, or disabled, resulting from the permanent or temporary loss of SRO hotel rooms through their demolition, conversion, or rehabilitation."

## **Public Meeting – Webinar**

Monday, May 17, 2021 2:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.

## Join Through Zoom

From a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device: https://zoom.us/i/96187071590

#### By phone:

For higher quality, dial a number based on your current location in the United States: Webinar ID: 961 8707 1590

- +1-669-900-6833 (San Jose)
- +1-253-215-8782 (Tacoma)
- +1-346-248-7799 (Houston)
- +1-929-205-6099 (New York City)
- +1-301-715-8592 (Washington, D.C.)
- +1-301-715-8592 (Washington, D.
- +1-312-626-6799 (Chicago)

International numbers available: <u>https://zoom.us/u/awG3yveE2</u>

### **Access Meeting Materials & Watch Live Online**

https://www.sdhc.org/housing-opportunities/single-room-occupancy-units/

### **Written Comments**

Written comments may be provided at the meeting or may be submitted, through May 31, 2021:

By email:	srohotelordinance@sdhc.org
By mail:	San Diego Housing Commission Attn: SRO Hotel Ordinance Public Comment 1122 Broadway, Suite 300 San Diego, CA 92101



Established in 1979, the San Diego Housing Commission provides a variety of award-winning affordable housing programs and services that stimulate the local economy, revitalize neighborhoods, and impact the lives of low-income and homeless San Diegans.